Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Coleman Company, Inc.		12/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marinetech Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1760 Buerkle Circle	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565980	THE GRIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818 Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George A. Smith, Jr., Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Suite 210 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTPUSGRIPR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen
Signature:	/Bea Houwen/

REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0984

TRADEMARK

900209620

Date:	12/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=1565980#page1.tif source=1565980#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Coleman Company, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, whose address is 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, KS, 67219, U.S.A., and Marinetech Products, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose address is 1760 Buerkle Circle, St. Paul, MN 55110, U.S.A., have entered into a Purchase Agreement under which Assignor is to assign the trademark THE GRIPPER and the United States and Canadian trademark registrations thereon to Assignee; and

WHEREAS The Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark THE GRIPPER and in the following trademark registrations:

United States Registration No. 1565980

Canadian Registration No. TMA398605

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of securing all right, title and interest in said trademark, said registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to the trademark, the above-identified registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark, this assignment to be effective as of June 22, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has hereunder executed this Assignment under the hand of a proper officer duly authorized on that behalf as of this / 3 day of Ollmbh 2011.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC

Name: Scott Henrikson

Title: SVP Sales and Marketing

Witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0986

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Kansas

RECORDED: 12/14/2011

ss.:

County of Sedgwick

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Olumbu 13, 2011 by <u>Stoff Hunrikson</u> as <u>SVP Salbot</u> of The Coleman Company, Inc.

Nankting

ASHLEY VANDEVENTER
Notary Public
State of Kansas
My Commission Expires 8/24/13

Osnly Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0987